
2024-2025 CAP Student Academic Calendar and Deadlines 
 
 

Fall 2024 CAP Student Calendar and Deadlines 
 

Spring 2025 CAP Student Calendar and Deadlines 

Tuesday, September 3 – Fall semester and full-year CAP courses begin 
 

Thursday, September 12 – CAP registration begins 
 
Friday, September 27 –CAP course registration ends  

Friday, September 27 – Scholarship application deadline for fall/full-year courses 

Friday, October 4 – Add/Drop period ends 

Tuesday, October 8 – CAP bills are printed and mailed; bills are also posted in 
the student portal 

 
Friday, October 25 – CAP tuition bill payment is due 

 
Friday, November 1 – Unpaid CAP students dropped from courses 

 
Friday, January 24, 2025 – Fall semester CAP courses end 

 
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 – Final grades due from instructor (fall 
semester courses only) 

Monday, January 27 – Spring semester CAP courses begin  

Monday, January 27 – CAP registration begins  

Friday, February 14 – CAP course registration ends 

Friday, February 14 – CAP Scholarship application deadline for spring courses 
 

Friday, February 28 – Add/Drop period for spring CAP courses ends 
 

Wednesday, March 5 – CAP bills are printed and mailed; bills are also posted in 
the student portal 

 
Friday, March 21 – CAP tuition bill payment is due 

 
Friday, March 28 – Unpaid CAP students dropped from courses 

 
Friday, June 27 – Spring semester and full-year CAP courses end 

 
Wednesday, July 2 – Final grades due from instructor (spring semester and full 
year courses) 

 
Important Additional Information 

 
Full-year CAP courses are processed with fall semester registration.  
  
Registration: The registration dates and times at your school fall within the registration timeline noted above and are determined by the high school and in 
collaboration with Clinton Community College. Retroactive registration will not occur, and the student cannot receive credit for a course they did not register for 
within the semester deadlines outlined in the College approved CAP Calendar. 

 
Add/Drop Period: The student cannot receive retroactive course credit after add/drop dates. The student can receive credit for a course only within the same 
billing semester in which they registered and paid for the course. 

 

Final Grades:  Final grades are posted in the CCC Student Portal. 


